IN THE TENNESSEE BOARD OF JUDICIAL CONDUCT

IN RE: THE HONORABLE JOHN A. DONALD GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

FILED FEB 1 4 2014 Clerk of the Courts

DOCKET NO. M2013-02204-BJC-DIS-PC File No. 11-4762

AGREED ORDER ALLOWING THERESA PATTERSON TO WITHDRAW AS ATTORNEY OF RECORD

This cause came on to be heard before the Honorable Chris Craft, Chair of the Tennessee Board of Judicial Conduct, upon the agreement of the parties to allow Theresa H. Patterson to withdraw as attorney of record for the Honorable John A. Donald in this cause.

IT IS THEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that

Theresa H. Patterson shall be allowed to withdraw as attorney of record for Honorable John A. Donald in this cause.

ENTERED this 10 day of January, 2014.

Chris Craft Board Chair

Approved for entry:

Theresa H. Patterson #14188 100 N. Main, Suite 1025 Memphis, TN 38103 (901) 523-0177 Withdrawing Attorney for Respondent

Timothy R. Diseenza #008716

Disciplinary Counsel Tennessee Board of Judicial Conduct P.O. Box 50356 Nashville, TN 37219-0356

A. Donald / [- 24/-14] Honorable John A. Donald